dity o][ Seranton
v A _(pzn.iiiyftm_n_ia -
=Roscann ch}uamg’tino
' C]Liy Controller
._//I/(um'aiﬁaf _'Buzﬁ:[uzg
Seranton, _(pmrzﬁl)jftmﬂia 185083

L RANTON, P
LY

GRATED Apai '

(570) 348-g725 Offeas of the City Controllen

and Bursau of ﬂnas;ﬁgaiibnﬁ,

N

HG g 4 wLHN™

" Decémber 17, 2018

The Honorable Mayor Wiiliam L. Courtright
And :
The Honorable City Council
Municipal Building
.Scranton, Pa 18503

Dear Honorabla Mayor and Honorable Council:

in Accordance with the Home Rule Charter of the City of Scranton, 1 am hereby submitting the report of the
Office of the.City Controller for the month of November, 2018,

The first section of this report includes a sumnrary of the General Fund Activities for the month as wel! as a year
to date revenue summary. The second section contains a detailed listing of the purchases in all departments far
the period. Both sections are the end result of the review, authoritative approval, and audit procedures
applicable to each section. This refiects the Controller's integral part of the internal control environment and

" the application of those independent audit techniques designed to provide improvement within the system
and/or identify irregularities.

Rather than traditional audit reports which outline the results of an examination performed on a particular
schedule within the calendar cycle, this department applies audit reviews on a daily, bi-weekly and monthly
basis. Audit procedures were applied to the following financial applications which are an integral part of or
have a direct impact on this report; all cash réceipts flowing through the Treasurer’s Office, all bank account
reconciliations, Capital Budget reviews, Operating budget review/monthly reconciliatio‘n,' payroll review and
reconciliation, and voucher/requisition order revierauthorization. Any item considered reportable would
have been detailed later In this report {page 2).

This report is presented for your review. Al figures are accurate as of this date but are subject to change due to
subsequent postings by the Business Administration Department. Any such posting will be accounted for within
the next monthly report from this department.

Sincerely,

Roseann Novembrino
City Controller




CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES
MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2018

100

0140
1000
1100
1300
1500
1600
1700
1900

Mayor's Office

Public Safety

City Council

Controller

Business Administration
Bureau of Human Resources
Bureau of Information Technology
Treasurer

inspections and Licenses
Law

Police

Traffic Maintenance

Fire

Public Works
Engineering

Buildings

Highways

Refuse

Garages

Single Tax Office

Parks and Recreations

Scranton Plan

Boards and Commissions
Utilities

Contingency

Special ltems

Unpaid Bills

Grants and Confributions
Special ltems (Non Add)

GRAND TOTAL:

EXPENDITURES
$  16,625.19
30,953.96
28,152.87
438,761.92
29,611.74
47,980.81
12,822.57
83,817.96
35,357.25
1,776,184.27

2.041,733.72
285,626.89
10,783.95
63,926.35
909,960.63
394,558.55
139,867.30
127,790.19
93 641.16

5,366.20

2.173.69
4,880,799.62

$ 11,456,496.79




CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2018

300 Previous Year Balance $ -
301 Real Property Taxes 1,178,801.74
302 Landfill and Refuse Fees 339,704.84
304 Utility Tax -
305 Non-Resident Tax -
310 Local Taxes (Act 511) 6,140,839.16
319 Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes) 15,234.81
320 Licenses and Permits 118,819.81
330 Fines and Forfeitures -
331 Police Fines and Violations 226,572.73
341 Interest Earnings 250,180.28
342 Rents and Concessions 500.00
350 Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements -
359 Local Governments (Payments in Lieu) 500.00
360 Departmental Earnings 11,285.00
367 Recreationa! Departments 2,486.25
380 Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenue 253,729.10
392 Interfund Transfers 741,731.67
392* Interfund Transfers (Non Add) -
394 Tax Anticipation Loan/Note -

$ 9,280,385.39

*Non Add

Revenues To November 2018 $ 98,025,914.07
Expenditures To November 2018 78,027,854.30

$ 19,998,059.77




CITY OF SCRANTON
NOVEMBER 30. 2018
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
YEAR TO DATE

ESTIMATED ~ | REALIZED ] UN-REALIZED
300 Previous Year Balance - $ - 3 -
cloy| Real Property Taxes 33,827,806.10 32,898,912.77 928,893.33
302 Landfill and Refuse Fees 7.662,500.00 $,631,585.77 1,030,914.23
304 Utility Tax 75,000.00 75,073.06 (73.05)
305 Non-Resident Tax 520,000.00 - 520,000.00
310 Local Taxes (Act 511) 39,343,469.39 34,069,422.87 4,374,046.52
319 Penalties and [nterest (Delinquent Taxes) 168,092.00 234.875.73 (66,583.73)
320 Licenses and Permits 1,806,004.00 2,207,915.79 (301,911.79)
330 Fines and Forfeitures 100.00 - 100.00
331 Police Fines and Violations 360,750.00 566,141.87 (205,391.87)
341 Interest Earnings 30,000.00 469,728.15 (439,728.15)
342 Rents and Concessions 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
350 Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements 3,057,646.00 4.470,055.41 (512,409.41)
3569 Local Government (Payments in Lieu) 250,000.00 70,456.36 179,543.64
360 Departmental Earnings 469,625.00 152,221.00 317,404.00
367 Recreational Departments 49,500.00 36,561.25 12,838.75
380 Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenues 1,115,800.00 1,074,053.13 41,746.87
392 Interfund Transfers 5,183,505.30 1,414,110.92 3,769,394.38
392* interfund Transfers SSA/SPA - -
394 Tax Anticipation Loan/Note 12,750,000.00 42,750,000.00
395 Unfunded Pension -
396 Capital Budget Reimbursements -

Totas | $107.674797.79

$ 98,025,914.07

$ 9,648,883.72
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